REPEALER

is reggglgallomjng chapter of the Washi ngton Admi nistrative Code

WAC

WAC

WAC

WAC

WAC

WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC
WAC

WAC
WAC

WAC

WAC

480-09-005

480-09-010

480-09-012

480-09-015

480-09-100

480-09-101

480-09-110
480-09-115
480-09-120
480-09-125
480-09-130
480-09-135
480-09-140
480-09-150
480-09- 200
480-09-210
480-09-220

480-09- 230
480-09-300

480-09- 310
480-09- 320

480-09- 330

480-09-335

[

1]

Scope of this chapter--How to
conmmuni cate with the conm ssion
When this chapter applies--
Excepti ons.

I ncorporated and ref erenced
mat eri al s.
Submi ssi on of
i nformati on.
Sendi ng conmuni cations to the
comm ssi on.

When conmmuni cations are received,
required identification of sender;
comuni cations fromthe
comm ssi on.

O fice hours.

Procedure at open public neetings.
Filing and service filing by

tel efacsim | e; nunber of copies.
Failure to file sufficient

copi es--Costs of copying.

Comput ation of tine.

Variation fromtine limts.

Ex parte communi cati ons.

I nformal conpl ai nts.

Interpretive and policy

st at enent s.

Rul e- maki ng procedures--Rul es
coor di nat or

Petitions for rule nmaking,
anendment, or repeal.

Decl aratory orders.

Filing requirenents--Statenment of
policy.

Filing requirements--Definition
Filing requirenents--Mster

servi ce.

“confidential"

Filing requirenents--General rate
i ncreases.
Filing requirenments--Ceneral rate

i ncreases solid waste coll ection

OrS-6557.1



WAC

WAC
WAC

WAC

WAC
WAC

WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC
WAC

WAC

WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC

WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

480-09- 337

480-09-340
480-09-390

480-09-400

480-09-410
480-09-420

480-09-425

480-09-426
480-09-430
480-09-440
480-09-450
480-09-460
480-09-465
480-09- 466

480-09-467
480-09-470
480-09-475
480-09-480

480-09-500
480-09-510

480-09-520

480-09-530

480-09-600
480-09-610
480-09-620
480-09-700

480-09-705

480-09-710

480-09-720
480-09-730
480-09-735
480-09-736
480-09-740

WAC 480-09-745

[

2]

conpani es.

Filing requirenents--General

i ncreases wat er conpani es.

Conpl i ance filings.

bj ections to closures of hi ghway-

railroad grade crossings.

Applications for adjudicative

pr oceedi ngs.

Parties.

Pl eadi ngs and briefs--Applications

for authority--Protests.

Pl eadi ngs--Verification, tinme for

filing, responsive pleadings,

| i beral construction, anmendments.

Motion for summary di sposition.

I nt erventi on.

Cont i nuances- - Ext ensi ons of tine.

I nterpreters.

Preheari ng and ot her conferences.

Al ternate dispute resol ution

Settl enent conference;

settl enents.

Col | aborati ves.

Stipulation as to facts.

Subpoenas.

Met hods for obtaining data in

adj udi cati ve proceedi ngs.

Bri ef adjudicative proceedi ngs.

Ener gency adj udi cative

pr oceedi ngs.

Formal investigation and fact-

findi ng.

Petitions for enforcenment of

i nt erconnecti on agreenents.

Conversi on of proceedi ngs.

Consol i dati on of proceedings.

Joi nt heari ngs.

Hearings--Notice and failure to

appear.

Notice to |imted-English-speaking

parties.

Appear ance and practice before

conmm ssi on.

Appear ances--Party status.

Conduct at heari ngs.

Order of procedure.

Heari ng gui del i nes.

Evi dence.

Exhi bits and docunentary evi dence.
OrsS 6557.1

rate



VWAC

WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC
WAC
WAC

WAC

480-09- 750

480-09- 751
480-09- 760
480-09-770
480-09-780

480-09-800
480-09-810
480-09-815

480-09-820

[ 3]

Rul es of evidence; official
noti ce; resol utions.

W t ness panel

S.

I nterl ocutory orders.

Briefs.

Entry of initial and final

orders--Adm ni strative revi ew

St ay.
Reconsi der at i

on.

Anmendnment, resci ssion or
correction of order.

Reheari ng or

OrS-6557.1

reopeni ng.



