## REPEALER

The following chapter of the Washington Administrative Code is repealed:

WAC	480-09-005	Scope of this chapterHow to
		communicate with the commission.
WAC	480-09-010	When this chapter applies
		Exceptions.
WAC	480-09-012	Incorporated and referenced
		materials.
WAC	480-09-015	Submission of "confidential"
,,,,,	100 05 015	information.
WAC	480-09-100	Sending communications to the
,,,,,	100 09 100	commission.
WAC	480-09-101	When communications are received;
WZIC	100 09 101	required identification of sender;
		communications from the
		commission.
T-17 C	480-09-110	
		Office hours.
	480-09-115	Procedure at open public meetings.
WAC	480-09-120	Filing and service filing by
		telefacsimile; number of copies.
WAC	480-09-125	Failure to file sufficient
		copiesCosts of copying.
WAC	480-09-130	Computation of time.
WAC	480-09-135	Variation from time limits.
WAC	480-09-140	Ex parte communications.
WAC	480-09-150	Informal complaints.
WAC	480-09-200	Interpretive and policy
		statements.
WAC	480-09-210	Rule-making proceduresRules
		coordinator.
WAC	480-09-220	Petitions for rule making,
		amendment, or repeal.
WAC	480-09-230	Declaratory orders.
WAC	480-09-300	Filing requirementsStatement of
		policy.
WAC	480-09-310	Filing requirementsDefinition.
WAC	480-09-320	Filing requirementsMaster
		service.
WAC	480-09-330	Filing requirementsGeneral rate
,,,,,		increases.
TAT 7\ C	480-09-335	Filing requirementsGeneral rate
WAC	100 07 333	increases solid waste collection
		increases solid waste collection

			gomponiog
W A C	480-09-337		companies. Filing requirementsGeneral rate
WAC	400-09-337		increases water companies.
WAC	480-09-340		Compliance filings.
	480-09-390		Objections to closures of highway-
WAC	100 00 000		railroad grade crossings.
WAC	480-09-400		Applications for adjudicative
WIIC	100 05 100		proceedings.
WAC	480-09-410		Parties.
	480-09-420		Pleadings and briefsApplications
,,,,,	100 05 120		for authorityProtests.
WAC	480-09-425		Pleadings Verification, time for
			filing, responsive pleadings,
			liberal construction, amendments.
WAC	480-09-426		Motion for summary disposition.
	480-09-430		Intervention.
WAC	480-09-440		Continuances Extensions of time.
WAC	480-09-450		Interpreters.
WAC	480-09-460		Prehearing and other conferences.
WAC	480-09-465		Alternate dispute resolution.
WAC	480-09-466		Settlement conference;
			settlements.
WAC	480-09-467		Collaboratives.
WAC	480-09-470		Stipulation as to facts.
WAC	480-09-475		Subpoenas.
WAC	480-09-480		Methods for obtaining data in
			adjudicative proceedings.
	480-09-500		Brief adjudicative proceedings.
WAC	480-09-510		Emergency adjudicative
			proceedings.
WAC	480-09-520		Formal investigation and fact-
			finding.
WAC	480-09-530		Petitions for enforcement of
			interconnection agreements.
	480-09-600		Conversion of proceedings.
	480-09-610		Consolidation of proceedings.
	480-09-620		Joint hearings.
WAC	480-09-700		HearingsNotice and failure to
T-7.70 CT	400 00 705		appear.
WAC	480-09-705		Notice to limited-English-speaking
T-7.70 CT	400 00 710		parties.
WAC	480-09-710		Appearance and practice before
TAT 70 CT	480-09-720		commission.
	480-09-720		AppearancesParty status. Conduct at hearings.
	480-09-735		Order of procedure.
	480-09-736		Hearing guidelines.
	480-09-730		Evidence.
	480-09-745		Exhibits and documentary evidence.
WAC	100 07 /13	[ 2 ]	OTS-6557.1
		[ 4 ]	015-035/.1

WAC	480-09-750	Rules of evidence; official
		notice; resolutions.
WAC	480-09-751	Witness panels.
WAC	480-09-760	Interlocutory orders.
WAC	480-09-770	Briefs.
WAC	480-09-780	Entry of initial and final
		ordersAdministrative review.
WAC	480-09-800	Stay.
WAC	480-09-810	Reconsideration.
WAC	480-09-815	Amendment, rescission or
		correction of order.
WAC	480-09-820	Rehearing or reopening.